FASKEN

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 350 7th Avenue SW, Suite 3400 T +1403 261 5350

Barristers and Solicitors Calgary, Alberta T2P 3N9 +1 877 336 5350

Patent and Trade-mark Agents Canada F +1 403 261 5351

fasken.com

Hannah Roskey

June 6, 2018 Direct +1 403 261 6163
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By Email

TO: THE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

Re: In the Matter of the Lutheran Church - Canada, the Alberta - British Columbia
District et al.: Action No. 1501-00955

Further to an application scheduled before Madam Justice B.E.C. Romaine on June 19, 2018,
please find enclosed copies of the following documents:

(a) the Application, with attached proposed form of Order; and
(b) the Affidavit of Cameron Sherban, sworn June 6, 2018.
Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.
Yours truly,

FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP

Ol Lot

o4 ‘Hannah Roskey
Enclosures
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SCHEDULE “A”
SERVICE LIST

SERVICE RECIPIENT EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE/FAX RECIPIENT
STATUS

Attn: Vanessa Allen vanallen@deloitte.ca PH: 403-298- Monitor
5955

Deloitte Restructuring Inc. FX: 403-718-

700-850-2" Street SW 3681

Calgary, AB T2P 3K4

Attn: Jeffrey Oliver joliver@casselsbrock.com PH: 403-298- Counsel to
1000 Monitor

Cassels Brock & Blackwell FX: 403-263-

LLP 9193

10" fr, 888 — 3 St. SW

Calgary, AB T2P 5E9

Attn: Travis Lysak tlysak@fasken.com 403-261-5501

Hannah Roskey hroskey@fasken.com 403-261-6163

Fasken Martineau

#3400, 350 7th Ave SW

Calgary AB T2P 3N9

Attn: Dean Hutchison dhutchison@mlt.com PH: 403-693- Counsel for
4305 Concentra

Concentra Trust FX: 403-508- Trust whichis a

1600-520-3" Avenue SW 4349 secured

Calgary, AB T2P OR3 creditor

Attn: Jill Curtis jill.curtis@albertahealthservices.ca Counsel for

Alberta Health Services
10301 Southport Road SW
Calgary, AB T2W 157

Alberta Health
Services who is
a contingent
creditor
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SERVICE RECIPIENT EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE/FAX RECIPIENT

STATUS

CEF Depositors Creditors of the

District

Notice of Monitor’s

website address mailed by

regular mail to last known

address January 26, 2015

per Affidavit of Mailing

filed February 4, 2015

CEF Creditors Committee simardc@bennettjones.com PH: 403-298- Counsel for CEF

teasdalea@bennettjones.com 4485 Creditors’

Attn: Christopher Simard FX: 403-265- Committee

and Alexis Teasdale 7219

Bennett Jones

4500-855-2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4K7

DIL Depositors Account

holders in DIL

Notice of Monitor’s

website address mailed by

regular mail to last known

address January 26, 2015

per Affidavit of Mailing

filed February 4, 2015

DIL Creditors Committee dnishimura@fieldlaw.com PH: 403-260- Counsel for DIL

8500 Creditors’

Attn: Doug Nishimura FX: 403-264- Committee

Field LLP 7084

400-604-1* Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 1M7

Bank of Montreal Secured

10199-101 Street,
Edmonton, AB T5J 3Y4

creditor at PPR
against ECHS,
EMSS, and
District

I0S Financial Services
2300 Meadowvale Blvd,
Suite 200, Mississauga, ON
L5N 5P9

Secured
creditor at PPR
against ECHS
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SERVICE RECIPIENT EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE/FAX RECIPIENT
STATUS
Xerox Canada Ltd. Secured
33 Bloor St. E. 3rd Floor, creditor at PPR
Toronto, ON M4W 3H1 against EMSS
National Leasing Group Secured
Inc. creditor at PPR
1525 Buffalo Place, against EMSS
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9
Attn: Vi Pickering/ Edward | Edward.Asare-Quansah@asc.ca PH: 403-355-
Asare-Quansah Vi.Pickering@asc.ca 3889
FX: 403-297-
Alberta Securities 2210
Commission
600-250-5" Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR4
ARS Collection Agency of sstephens@owenbird.com PH: 604-691- Counsel for
Canada Inc. operating as 7521 banking
Fiserv FX: 604-632- software
4447 provider
Attn: Scott H. Stephens
Owen Bird Law
Corporation
Bentall 3, Suite 2900
595 Burrard Street
PO Box 49130
Vancouver, BC V7X 1J5
Attn: Errin Poyner epoyner@smrlaw.ca Ms. Poyner: Counsel for
PH: 604-687- group of
Sugden, McFee & Roos 7700 Depositors
LLP FX: 604-687-
700-375 Water Street 5596
Vancouver, BC V6B 5C6
Attn: Christa Nicholson nicholsonc@jssbarristers.ca PH: 403-571-
1520

JSS Barristers
800, 304 - 8 Avenue SW,
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1C2

FX:403-571-1528
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SERVICE RECIPIENT EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE/FAX RECIPIENT
STATUS
Attn: Deborah Berlach dberlach@sblegal.ca PH: 416-366- Counsel for
1400 District Insurer
Stieber Berlach LLP FX: 416-366-
18" flr, 130 Adelaide St. 1466
W,
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5
Encon Group Inc. Michael.johnson@marsh.com PH: 780-917- D&O Insurer
4852 for the District
c/o Marsh Canada Limited FX: 780-429- and DIL
Attn: Michael Johnson 1422
680, 10180-101 Street NW
Edmonton, AB T5J 354
Northbridge General rbucsis@westlandinsurance.ca PH: 403-640- D&O Insurer
Insurance Corporation 0264 (x107) for ECHS and
FX: 1-866-422- EMSS
c/o Westland Insurance 7990
Brokers Ltd.
Attn: Ross Bucsis
24-8180 Macleod Trail SE
Calgary, AB T2H 2B8
Attention: Nicole Taylor- ntaylorsmith@millerthomson.com PH: 403-298- Counsel for
Smith 2401 Alberta Health
FX: 403-262- Services
Miller Thomson LLP 0007
3000, 700 - 9™ Avenue
SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3V4
Attn: John R. Singleton, jsingleton@singleton.com PH: 604-682- Counsel for the
Q.C. and Veronica S. C. vrossos@singleton.com 7474 District

Rossos

Singleton Urquhart
Suite 1200 — 925 West
Georgia St

Vancouver, B.C. V6C 3L2
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SERVICE RECIPIENT EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE/FAX RECIPIENT
STATUS
Attn: Alan S. Rudakoff, a.rudakoff@svrlawyers.com PH: 403-231- Counsel for
Q.C. and Katrina Edgerton- | kem@svrlawyers.com 8232 ECHS
McGhan
Scott Venturo Rudakoff
LLP
#1500, 222 - 3 Ave SW
Calgary AB T2P 0B4
Richard Van Dorp rvandorp@plhlaw.ca
Peacock, Linder, Halt &
Mack LLP
4050, 400-3 Avenue SW,
Calgary, AB, T2P 4H2
Attn: Phyllis Smith Psmith@emeryjamieson.com PH: 780-426-
5220
Emery Jamieson LLP
1700, 10235 — 101 St. NW
Edmonton, Alberta T5)
3G1
Attn: Cam Sherban cam.sherban@klupart.com PH: 403-681- CRO
3608
Kluane Partners
Suite 725, 435 4 Ave SW
Calgary AB T2P 3A8
Attn: Dave Ryan dave@mavericklaw.ca PH: 403 949- Counsel for
3339 Prince of Peace
Maverick Law Church and
Box 244 School
Bragg Creek, AB TOL OKO
Attn: Daniel P. Carroll dcarroll@fieldlaw.com PH: 780-423- Defense
7614 counsel on
Field Law behalf of the
2500 - 10175 101 ST NW Defendant,
Edmonton AB T5J OH3 Prince of Peace
Lutheran
Church of
Calgary
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SERVICE RECIPIENT EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE/FAX RECIPIENT

STATUS

Attn: Patrick Higgerty; phiggerty@higgertylaw.ca PH: 403-503-

Clint G. Docken, Q.C. cgd@higgertylaw.ca 8888

Higgerty Law

Main FIr., Millennium Twr.

101, 440 2 Ave. S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 5E9

Attn: Alison Gray; David alison.gray@gowlingwlg.com PH: 403-298- Counsel for

Bishop david.bishop@gowlingwlg.com 1844 Lutheran

Church-Canada

Gowling WLG

1600, 421 7th Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

Attn: Aron Balakrishnan Balakrishnan@carscallen.com PH: 403-298- Counsel for

0501 Limetwig

Carscallen LLP Homes Inc.

Centrium Place

900, 332 6 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 0B2

Attn: Jeff W. Moroz imoroz@mcleod-law.com PH: 403-225- Counsel for

6423 Condominium

MclLeod Law LLP

3rd FIr. 14505 Bannister
Rd. S.E.

Calgary, AB T2X 3J3

Corporation
No. 981 2469
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